504917255 05/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4964000

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
NICHOLAS ANDREW KEEHN					05/06/2018	
WINSTON ALLEN SAUNDERS					05/04/2018	
SEAN JAMES					05/09/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	MICRO	DSOF	T TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LL	С		
Street Address:		/ICRC	DSOFT WAY			
City:	REDM	OND				
State/Country:	WASH	INGT	ON			
Postal Code:	98052					
Property Type		4500	Number			
Property Type			Number]		
Application Number:		1598	1107			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΑ					
Fax Number:		(248)	641-0270			
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei			
			41-1600			
Email:			cket@microsoft.com, mailroom@hdp.com, lhoneman@hdp.com			
Correspondent Name:			NESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. (MICROS			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			BOX 828 DMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303			
			,			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N			98052-153/404054-US-NP			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LAURA HONEMAN				
SIGNATURE:		/Laura Honeman/				
DATE SIGNED:		05/16/2018				
Total Attachments: 6						
source=ASSIGNMENT#p	•					
source=ASSIGNMENT#p	•					
source=ASSIGNMENT#p source=ASSIGNMENT#p	•					
	aye4.11					

I <u>Nicholas Andrew KEEHN</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>INFRASTRUCTURE FLOOR TILES FOR SERVER RACK PLACEMENT</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S
	legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft
	Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
	REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on May 16, 2018 and given Application No. 15/981,107 by the
	following Office United States Patent & Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's
	Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on _____ and was given Application No _____ by the following Office

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
			,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	5/6/18
doventor's Signature	Date
Nicholas A Kulu Nicholas Andrew KEEHN	
Nicholas Andrew KEEHN	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT REEL: 045819 FRAME: 0709

NP

MS

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Winston Allen SAUNDERS</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>INFRASTRUCTURE FLOOR TILES FOR SERVER RACK PLACEMENT</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on May 16, 2018 and given Application No. 15/981,107 by the following Office United States Patent & Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office "_____";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
·		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing

NP

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Date

Inventor's Signature

Winston Allen Saunders Winston Allen SAUNDERS

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Ś

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045819 FRAME: 0711

I <u>Sean JAMES</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>INFRASTRUCTURE FLOOR TILES FOR SERVER RACK PLACEMENT</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>May 16, 2018</u> and given Application No. <u>15/981,107</u> by the following Office <u>United States Patent & Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office "_____";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

			·····

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	May 9 th 2018 Date	
Sean JAMES	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045819 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 05/16/2018